



TABULAITON OF BIDS
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 1/31/2023
 TIME: 10:00 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	TOTAL BASE BID A	OPTION #1	OPTION #2	OPTION #3
1	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 282,150.65	\$ 101,585.00	\$ 47,460.00	\$ 54,350.00
2	Nagle Paving Company	\$ 284,965.50	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Asphalt Specialists, LLC	\$ 294,868.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
4	T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$ 332,103.50	\$ 136,031.00	\$ 75,836.00	\$ 80,950.00
5	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 373,794.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
6	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID A + OPTION #1	BASE BID A + OPTION #2	BASE BID A + OPTION #3	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A
1	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 383,735.65	\$ 329,610.65	\$ 336,500.65	\$ 50,391.65
2	Nagle Paving Company	\$ 386,965.50	\$ 352,965.50	\$ 324,965.50	\$ 56,458.50
3	Asphalt Specialists, LLC	\$ 429,868.00	\$ 378,868.00	\$ 337,868.00	\$ 52,800.00
4	T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$ 468,134.50	\$ 407,939.50	\$ 413,053.50	\$ 54,211.55
5	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 513,794.00	\$ 483,794.00	\$ 488,794.00	\$ 68,446.00
6	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID A + OPTION #1 + ALTERNATE BID A	BASE BID A + OPTION #2 + ALTERNATE BID A	BASE BID A + OPTION #3 + ALTERNATE BID A
1	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 434,127.30	\$ 380,002.30	\$ 386,892.30
2	Nagle Paving Company	\$ 443,424.00	\$ 409,424.00	\$ 381,424.00
3	Asphalt Specialists, LLC	\$ 482,668.00	\$ 431,668.00	\$ 390,668.00
4	T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.	\$ 522,346.05	\$ 462,151.05	\$ 467,265.05
5	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 582,240.00	\$ 552,240.00	\$ 557,240.00
6	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

***REJECTED FOR NON-CONFORMITY**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 West 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID A (ASPHALT)							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Site	1	LS	800.00	800.00	950.00	950.00
2.	_Mobilization	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	20	Ft	27.00	540.00	25.00	500.00
4.	Fence, Rem	120	Ft	29.00	3,480.00	10.00	1,200.00
5.	_Wood Post, Rem	12	Ea	105.00	1,260.00	40.00	480.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	958	Cyd	31.75	30,416.50	44.50	42,631.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	185.00	740.00	125.00	500.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap	3	Ea	210.00	630.00	200.00	600.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	443	Ft	4.85	2,148.55	2.50	1,107.50
10.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	15,500.00	15,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
11.	_Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	2,000	Syd	22.15	44,300.00	19.50	39,000.00
12.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	276	Syd	27.20	7,507.20	27.00	7,452.00
13.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	165.00	4,950.00	120.00	3,600.00
14.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	6,800.00	6,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
15.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	780.00	780.00	750.00	750.00
16.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	810.00	810.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	30	Ft	33.00	990.00	40.00	1,200.00
18.	_HMA, 3E1	216	Ton	121.00	26,136.00	150.00	32,400.00
19.	_HMA, 5E1	216	Ton	132.00	28,512.00	160.00	34,560.00
20.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	33	Syd	93.50	3,085.50	150.00	4,950.00
21.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	212	Ft	38.50	8,162.00	38.00	8,056.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 West 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	37	Ft	33.00	1,221.00	33.00	1,221.00
23.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	414	Ft	33.00	13,662.00	33.00	13,662.00
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,401	Sft	7.70	10,787.70	8.00	11,208.00
25.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,017	Sft	17.60	17,899.20	14.00	14,238.00
26.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	65	Sft	11.00	715.00	10.00	650.00
27.	_Fence, Aluminum, Picket Style, 72 inch	120	Ft	116.00	13,920.00	125.00	15,000.00
28.	_Swing Gate, Aluminum, Picket Style, 72 inch	23	Ft	446.00	10,258.00	500.00	11,500.00
29.	_Pavement Striping	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	750.00	750.00
30.	_Sign, Type 1A Mod, Single-Sided	3	Ea	440.00	1,320.00	300.00	900.00
31.	_Sign, Type 4A Mod, Single-Sided	2	Ea	660.00	1,320.00	700.00	1,400.00
32.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT)					282,150.65		284,965.50
OPTION #1							
33.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #1	1	LS	101,585.00	101,585.00	102,000.00	102,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT) AND OPTION #1					383,735.65		386,965.50
OPTION #2							
34.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #2	1	LS	47,460.00	47,460.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT) AND OPTION #2					329,610.65		352,965.50
OPTION #3							
35.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #3	1	LS	54,350.00	54,350.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT) AND OPTION #3					336,500.65		324,965.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 West 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)							
36.	Excavation, Earth	241	Cyd	31.75	7,651.75	44.50	10,724.50
37.	_Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	440	Syd	22.15	9,746.00	19.50	8,580.00
38.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	79	Syd	27.20	2,148.80	27.00	2,133.00
39.	_HMA, 3E1	48	Ton	121.00	5,808.00	150.00	7,200.00
40.	_HMA, 5E1	48	Ton	132.00	6,336.00	160.00	7,680.00
41.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	6	Syd	93.50	561.00	150.00	900.00
42.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	186	Ft	33.00	6,138.00	38.00	7,068.00
43.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	193	Ft	33.00	6,369.00	33.00	6,369.00
44.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	683	Sft	7.70	5,259.10	8.00	5,464.00
45.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	34	Sft	11.00	374.00	10.00	340.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					50,391.65	56,458.50	
TOTAL OF BASE BID A (ASPHALT), OPTION #1 AND ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					434,127.30	443,424.00	
TOTAL OF BASE BID A (ASPHALT), OPTION #2 AND ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					380,002.30	409,424.00	
TOTAL OF BASE BID A (ASPHALT), OPTION #3 AND ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					386,892.30	381,424.00	

***REJECTED FOR NON-CONFORMITY**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.
 4755 Old Plank Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID A (ASPHALT)							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Site	1	LS	700.00	700.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
2.	_Mobilization	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	20,410.00	20,410.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	20	Ft	50.00	1,000.00	22.00	440.00
4.	Fence, Rem	120	Ft	34.00	4,080.00	32.00	3,840.00
5.	_Wood Post, Rem	12	Ea	150.00	1,800.00	122.00	1,464.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	958	Cyd	35.00	33,530.00	40.50	38,799.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	175.00	700.00	115.00	460.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	225.00	675.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	443	Ft	4.00	1,772.00	3.00	1,329.00
10.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,320.00	28,320.00
11.	_Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	2,000	Syd	19.00	38,000.00	23.00	46,000.00
12.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	276	Syd	13.00	3,588.00	17.70	4,885.20
13.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	180.00	5,400.00	112.00	3,360.00
14.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
15.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	950.00	950.00
16.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	550.00	550.00
17.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	30	Ft	35.00	1,050.00	25.00	750.00
18.	_HMA, 3E1	216	Ton	140.00	30,240.00	146.00	31,536.00
19.	_HMA, 5E1	216	Ton	155.00	33,480.00	150.00	32,400.00
20.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	33	Syd	155.00	5,115.00	160.00	5,280.00
21.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	212	Ft	40.00	8,480.00	36.00	7,632.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.
 4755 Old Plank Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	37	Ft	35.00	1,295.00	33.00	1,221.00
23.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	414	Ft	35.00	14,490.00	33.00	13,662.00
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,401	Sft	9.00	12,609.00	7.25	10,157.25
25.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,017	Sft	12.00	12,204.00	11.65	11,848.05
26.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	65	Sft	14.00	910.00	9.00	585.00
27.	_Fence, Aluminum, Picket Style, 72 inch	120	Ft	130.00	15,600.00	122.00	14,640.00
28.	_Swing Gate, Aluminum, Picket Style, 72 inch	23	Ft	600.00	13,800.00	1,650.00	37,950.00
29.	_Pavement Striping	1	LS	860.00	860.00	625.00	625.00
30.	_Sign, Type 1A Mod, Single-Sided	3	Ea	255.00	765.00	355.00	1,065.00
31.	_Sign, Type 4A Mod, Single-Sided	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	285.00	570.00
32.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT)					294,868.00		332,103.50
OPTION #1							
33.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #1	1	LS	135,000.00	135,000.00	136,031.00	136,031.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT) AND OPTION #1					429,868.00		468,134.50
OPTION #2							
34.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #2	1	LS	84,000.00	84,000.00	75,836.00	75,836.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT) AND OPTION #2					378,868.00		407,939.50
OPTION #3							
35.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #3	1	LS	43,000.00	43,000.00	80,950.00	80,950.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT) AND OPTION #3					337,868.00		413,053.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Asphalt Specialists, LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

T & M Asphalt Paving, Inc.
 4755 Old Plank Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)							
36.	Excavation, Earth	241	Cyd	35.00	8,435.00	40.50	9,760.50
37.	_Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	440	Syd	19.00	8,360.00	23.00	10,120.00
38.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	79	Syd	13.00	1,027.00	17.70	1,398.30
39.	_HMA, 3E1	48	Ton	140.00	6,720.00	146.00	7,008.00
40.	_HMA, 5E1	48	Ton	155.00	7,440.00	150.00	7,200.00
41.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	6	Syd	155.00	930.00	160.00	960.00
42.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	186	Ft	35.00	6,510.00	33.00	6,138.00
43.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	193	Ft	35.00	6,755.00	33.00	6,369.00
44.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	683	Sft	9.00	6,147.00	7.25	4,951.75
45.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	34	Sft	14.00	476.00	9.00	306.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					52,800.00	54,211.55	
TOTAL OF BASE BID A (ASPHALT), OPTION #1 AND ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					482,668.00	522,346.05	
TOTAL OF BASE BID A (ASPHALT), OPTION #2 AND ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					431,668.00	462,151.05	
TOTAL OF BASE BID A (ASPHALT), OPTION #3 AND ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					390,668.00	467,265.05	

***REJECTED FOR NON-CONFORMITY**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID A (ASPHALT)							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Site	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
2.	_Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	20	Ft	70.00	1,400.00		0.00
4.	Fence, Rem	120	Ft	15.00	1,800.00		0.00
5.	_Wood Post, Rem	12	Ea	80.00	960.00		0.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	958	Cyd	37.00	35,446.00		0.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	200.00	800.00		0.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap	3	Ea	200.00	600.00		0.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	443	Ft	4.00	1,772.00		0.00
10.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	4,160.00	4,160.00		0.00
11.	_Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	2,000	Syd	45.00	90,000.00		0.00
12.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	276	Syd	35.00	9,660.00		0.00
13.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	200.00	6,000.00		0.00
14.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
15.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,100.00	1,100.00		0.00
16.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	800.00	800.00		0.00
17.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	30	Ft	50.00	1,500.00		0.00
18.	_HMA, 3E1	216	Ton	190.00	41,040.00		0.00
19.	_HMA, 5E1	216	Ton	195.00	42,120.00		0.00
20.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	33	Syd	100.00	3,300.00		0.00
21.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	212	Ft	60.00	12,720.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	37	Ft	60.00	2,220.00		0.00
23.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	414	Ft	60.00	24,840.00		0.00
24.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,401	Sft	8.00	11,208.00		0.00
25.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,017	Sft	14.00	14,238.00		0.00
26.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	65	Sft	20.00	1,300.00		0.00
27.	_Fence, Aluminum, Picket Style, 72 inch	120	Ft	117.00	14,040.00		0.00
28.	_Swing Gate, Aluminum, Picket Style, 72 inch	23	Ft	440.00	10,120.00		0.00
29.	_Pavement Striping	1	LS	900.00	900.00		0.00
30.	_Sign, Type 1A Mod, Single-Sided	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00		0.00
31.	_Sign, Type 4A Mod, Single-Sided	2	Ea	350.00	700.00		0.00
32.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT)					373,794.00		0.00 *
OPTION #1							
33.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #1	1	LS	140,000.00	140,000.00		0.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT) AND OPTION #1					513,794.00		0.00 *
OPTION #2							
34.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #2	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00		0.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT) AND OPTION #2					483,794.00		0.00 *
OPTION #3							
35.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #3	1	LS	115,000.00	115,000.00		0.00
TOTAL BASE BID A (ASPHALT) AND OPTION #3					488,794.00		0.00 *



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)							
36.	Excavation, Earth	241	Cyd	37.00	8,917.00		0.00
37.	_Aggregate Base, 10 inch, Modified	440	Syd	20.00	8,800.00		0.00
38.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	79	Syd	35.00	2,765.00		0.00
39.	_HMA, 3E1	48	Ton	190.00	9,120.00		0.00
40.	_HMA, 5E1	48	Ton	195.00	9,360.00		0.00
41.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	6	Syd	100.00	600.00		0.00
42.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	186	Ft	60.00	11,160.00		0.00
43.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	193	Ft	60.00	11,580.00		0.00
44.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	683	Sft	8.00	5,464.00		0.00
45.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	34	Sft	20.00	680.00		0.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					68,446.00		0.00 *
TOTAL OF BASE BID A (ASPHALT), OPTION #1 AND ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					582,240.00		0.00 *
TOTAL OF BASE BID A (ASPHALT), OPTION #2 AND ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					552,240.00		0.00 *
TOTAL OF BASE BID A (ASPHALT), OPTION #3 AND ALTERNATE BID A (ASPHALT)					557,240.00		0.00 *

***REJECTED FOR NON-CONFORMITY**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

DATE: 1/31/2023
 TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	TOTAL BASE BID B	OPTION #1	OPTION #2	OPTION #3
1	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 494,556.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
2	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

*
**

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID B + OPTION #1	BASE BID B + OPTION #2	BASE BID B + OPTION #3	TOTAL ALTERNATE BID B
1	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 634,556.00	\$ 604,556.00	\$ 609,556.00	\$ 122,601.00
2	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

*
**

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID B + OPTION #1 + ALTERNATE BID B	BASE BID B + OPTION #2 + ALTERNATE BID B	BASE BID B + OPTION #3 + ALTERNATE BID B
1	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 757,157.00	\$ 727,157.00	\$ 732,157.00
2	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

*
**

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER
 ** REJECTED FOR NON-CONFORMITY



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID B (CONCRETE)							
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Site	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
2.	_Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
3.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	20	Ft	70.00	1,400.00		0.00
4.	Fence, Rem	120	Ft	15.00	1,800.00		0.00
5.	_Wood Post, Rem	12	Ea	80.00	960.00		0.00
6.	Excavation, Earth	958	Cyd	37.00	35,446.00		0.00
7.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	4	Ea	200.00	800.00		0.00
8.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap	3	Ea	200.00	600.00		0.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	443	Ft	4.00	1,772.00		0.00
10.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	4,160.00	4,160.00		0.00
11.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	276	Syd	50.00	13,800.00		0.00
12.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	200.00	6,000.00		0.00
13.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
14.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,100.00	1,100.00		0.00
15.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	800.00	800.00		0.00
16.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	30	Ft	50.00	1,500.00		0.00
17.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	2,033	Syd	154.00	313,082.00		0.00
18.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2	212	Ft	60.00	12,720.00		0.00
19.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	37	Ft	60.00	2,220.00		0.00
20.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	414	Ft	60.00	24,840.00		0.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,401	Sff	8.00	11,208.00		0.00
22.	_Curb Face Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,017	Sff	14.00	14,238.00		0.00
23.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	65	Sff	20.00	1,300.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	_Fence, Aluminum, Picket Style, 72 inch	120	Ft	117.00	14,040.00		0.00
25.	_Swing Gate, Aluminum, Picket Style, 72 inch	23	Ft	440.00	10,120.00		0.00
26.	_Pavement Striping	1	LS	900.00	900.00		0.00
27.	_Sign, Type 1A Mod, Single-Sided	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00		0.00
28.	_Sign, Type 4A Mod, Single-Sided	2	Ea	350.00	700.00		0.00
29.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00		0.00
TOTAL BASE BID B (CONCRETE)					494,556.00 *		0.00 **
OPTION #1							
30.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #1	1	LS	140,000.00	140,000.00		0.00
TOTAL BASE BID B (CONCRETE) AND OPTION #1					634,556.00 *		0.00 **
OPTION #2							
31.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #2	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00 *		0.00
TOTAL BASE BID B (CONCRETE) AND OPTION #2					604,556.00		0.00 **
OPTION #3							
32.	Memorial Field, Entry Arch (Complete) – OPTION #3	1	LS	115,000.00	115,000.00		0.00
TOTAL BASE BID B (CONCRETE) AND OPTION #3					609,556.00 *		0.00 **
ALTERNATE BID B (CONCRETE)							
33.	Excavation, Earth	241	Cyd	37.00	8,917.00		0.00
34.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	530	Syd	160.00	84,800.00		0.00
35.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	186	Ft	60.00	11,160.00		0.00
36.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Modified	193	Ft	60.00	11,580.00		0.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	683	Sft	8.00	5,464.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF CENTER LINE
 MEMORIAL FIELD PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0170-0499

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Road
 Trenton, MI 48183

Best Asphalt, Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
38.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	34	Sft	20.00	680.00		0.00
TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID B (CONCRETE)					122,601.00		0.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID B (CONCRETE), OPTION #1 AND ALTERNATE BID B (CONCRETE)					757,157.00 *		0.00 **
TOTAL OF BASE BID B (CONCRETE), OPTION #2 AND ALTERNATE BID B (CONCRETE)					727,157.00 *		0.00 **
TOTAL OF BASE BID B (CONCRETE), OPTION #3 AND ALTERNATE BID B (CONCRETE)					732,157.00 *		0.00 **

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED FOR NON-CONFORMITY